
Well Water
Strikes Depth (m)

Depth Level
Legend(m) (m AOD) Stratum Description

Project Name

Location:

Client: Dates:

Level:

Co-ords:
Project No.

Borehole No

Scale

Logged By

Remarks:

Hole Type

The Coach House

Water strike at 4.20m bgl.
Roots noted at 1.00m bgl

98A Priory Road, London NW6 3NT

Michael Cohen

Type

Type

Samples & In Situ Testing
Results

Results

GWPR1256

Ground and Water Ltd
Tel: 0333 600 1221
email: enquiries@groundandwater.co.uk
www.groundandwater.co.uk

-

-

01/05/2015
MJ

WS1

WS

0.25

0.50

0.80

1.00

1.50

2.00

2.50

3.00

3.50

4.00

4.50

5.00

5.50

6.00

6.50

7.00

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

0.30

0.90

1.25

7.00

MADE GROUND: Brown yellow and grey gravelly sand. Sand is fine
to medium grained. Gravel is abundant, fine to coarse,
sub-rounded to sub-angular flint, concrete and cemented sand.

MADE GROUND: Light brown and orange mottled sandy gravelly silty
clay. Sand is fine to coarse grained. Gravel is occasional to
abundant, fine to medium, sub-rounded to sub-angular, cemented
sand, flint and brick.

HEAD DEPOSITS: Orange and brown mottled sandy gravelly silty
CLAY. Sand is fine to coarse grained. Gravel is abundant, fine
to medium, sub-rounded to sub-angular flint.

LONDON CLAY FORMATION: Medium brown, with occasional orange and
grey mottling, silty CLAY. Fine selenite crystals noted
throughout. Occasional sandy/silty pockets noted. Possible
lignitic pocket at 5.80m bgl.

End of Borehole at 7.00 m

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1:50

Sheet 1 of 1



Well Water
Strikes Depth (m)

Depth Level
Legend(m) (m AOD) Stratum Description

Project Name

Location:

Client: Dates:

Level:

Co-ords:
Project No.

Borehole No

Scale

Logged By

Remarks:

Hole Type

The Coach House

Roots noted at 1.30m bgl.
No groundwater encountered.

98A Priory Road, London NW6 3NT

Michael Cohen

Type

Type

Samples & In Situ Testing
Results

Results

GWPR1256

Ground and Water Ltd
Tel: 0333 600 1221
email: enquiries@groundandwater.co.uk
www.groundandwater.co.uk

-

-

01/05/2015
MJ

WS2

WS

0.25

0.50

0.85

1.00

1.50

2.00

2.50

3.00

3.50

4.00

4.50

5.00

5.50

6.00

6.50

7.00

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

0.30

0.60

0.90

1.25

7.00

MADE GROUND: Brown and light brown mottled sandy gravelly silty
clay. Sand is fine to coarse grained. Gravel is occasional, fine
to coarse, sub-angular to sub-rounded brick and carbonaceous
material (ash/lignite)

MADE GROUND: Light brown and orange brown mottled sandy gravelly
silty clay. Sand is fine to coarse grained. Gravel is
occasional to abundant, fine to medium, sub-rounded to
sub-angular flint and brick.

HEAD DEPOSITS:  Brown and orange brown slightly mottled gravelly
silty CLAY. Garvel is rare, fine rounded to sub-rounded flint.

HEAD DEPOSOITS: Orange and brown mottled sandy gravelly silty
CLAY. Sand is fine to coarse grained. Gravel is abundant, fine
to medium, sub-rounded to sub-angular flint.

LONDON CLAY FORMATION: Medium brown, with occasional orange and
grey mottling, silty CLAY. Fine selenite crystal noted
throughout. Occasional sandy/silty pockets noted.

End of Borehole at 7.00 m

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1:50

Sheet 1 of 1


