Ground and Water Ltd Tel: 0333 600 1221 email: enquiries@groundandwater.co.uk www.groundandwater.co.uk								Borehole N WS1 Sheet 1 of			
Project NameProject No.The Coach HouseGWPR1256									Co-ords: -	Hole Type WS	
Location: 98A Priory Road, London NW6 3NT									Level: -	Scale 1:50	
Clie	nt:	Michae	l Coh	en					Dates: 01/05/2015	Logged By MJ	y
Well	Water Strikes	Sample Depth (m)	es & Ir Type	Results	Depth (m)	Level (m AOD)	Legend		Stratum Description		
		0.25	D	Results	0.30	(to	ADE GROUND: Brown yellow and grey gravelly sand o medium grained. Gravel is abundant, fine to coarse, ub-rounded to sub-angular flint, concrete and cemente		
		0.50	D					Ň	ADE GROUND: Light brown and orange mottled san	dy gravelly silty	-
		0.80 1.00	D D		0.90			а	lay. Sand is fine to coarse grained. Gravel is occasion bundant, fine to medium, sub-rounded to sub-angular, and, flint and brick.	al to cemented	[
		1.00	D		1.25				EAD DEPOSITS: Orange and brown mottled sandy g	ravelly silty	
		1.50	D				×× ××		CLAY. Sand is fine to coarse grained. Gravel is abundation medium, sub-rounded to sub-angular flint.	Int, fine	-
							<u>x</u> xx	C	ONDON CLAY FORMATION: Medium brown, with oc rey mottling, silty CLAY. Fine selenite crystals noted	-	rd
		2.00	D				<u>x </u>	ť	gnitic pocket at 5.80m bgl.	ible	-2
		2.50	D				<u>×_×</u> _×				-
		2.50	D				×× ×				-
		3.00	D				<u>x</u> x				-3
							××				-
		3.50	D				<u>x</u> _ <u>x</u> _x				-
							×× ××				-
	\Box	4.00	D				<u>x_x</u> _x				-4
		4.50	D				<u>× </u>				-
		4.00	D				×× ××				-
目		5.00	D				<u>×_×_×</u>				- 5
							××				-
		5.50	D				xx xx				-
		6.00	D				xx xx xx				- 6 -
		6.50	D				×× ××				-
							××				-
6.626.6		7.00	D		7.00		×x -		End of Borehole at 7.00 m		-7
											-
											-
											- 8 -
											-
											- - -9
			Туре	Results							-
Rem	arks:			t 4.20m bgl. t 1.00m bgl							
		1000010		t noom by						AG	S
											_

ground 8water							I and Wa 33 600 1 enquiries roundanc	Borehole No WS2 Sheet 1 of 1	
Project Name Project No.								Co-ords: -	Hole Type WS
Location: 98A Priory Road, London NW6 3NT									
							Level: -	Scale 1:50	
Clie	nt:	Michael Cohen						Dates: 01/05/2015	Logged By MJ
Well	Water Strikes		es & In	Situ Testing	Depth (m)	Level (m AOD)	Legend	Stratum Description	
	Ourkes	0.25	Type D	Results	0.30			MADE GROUND: Brown and light brown mottled sandy clay. Sand is fine to coarse grained. Gravel is occasiona to coarse, sub-angular to sub-rounded brick and carbon	I, fine
		0.50	D		0.60			\ material (ash/lignite) MADE GROUND: Light brown and orange brown mottle	/ d sandy gravelly/
		0.85 1.00	D D		0.90		× ····× × ····× × ····×	silty clay. Sand is fine to coarse grained. Gravel is occasional to abundant, fine to medium, sub-rounded to sub-angular flint and brick.	/_
		4.50			1.25		xx xx	HEAD DEPOSITS: Brown and orange brown slightly ministry CLAY. Garvel is rare, fine rounded to sub-rounded	/
		1.50	D				xx xx	HEAD DEPOSOITS: Orange and brown mottled sandy	gravelly silty
		2.00	D				x_ <u>×</u> _× ×	CLAY. Sand is fine to coarse grained. Gravel is abundant to medium, sub-rounded to sub-angular flint.	
		2.50	D				× × ×	LONDON CLAY FORMATION: Medium brown, with occ grey mottling, silty CLAY. Fine selenite crystal noted throughout. Occasional sandy/silty pockets noted.	asional orange and
		2.50	D				xx xx		-
		3.00	D				<u>× </u>		- 3
		3.50	D				x_ <u>x</u> _x		
		5.50	D				xx xx		-
		4.00	D				x_ <u>×</u> _× x×		- 4
		4.50	D				<u>x_x</u> _x		-
		4.50	D				xx xx		-
		5.00	D						- 5
		5.50	D						
		6.00	D						- 6
		6.50	D						
111311131		7.00	D		7.00		×× -	End of Borehole at 7.00 m	7
									-
									- 8
									-
									-9
Rem	l narks:	Roots no	Type	Results 1.30m bgl.					
				er encountered.					AGS